11-25-2003

11. 70.07

NOV 20 2003

	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings	
Name of conveying party(ies): Sound Fighters Systems, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Sound Fighter Systems, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 6075 City: Shreveport State: LA Zip: 71136-6075 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/14/03	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Louisiana Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 978,876; 1,036,432
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:James R. Menker Internal Address:_Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard	8. Deposit account number: 03-3975
	THIS SPACE
9. Signa 10: 20 DA	211 —
James R. Menker (703) 905-2145	November 20, 2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of 11-14-03 by and among Sound Fighter Systems, Inc. with an address at 613 Liuwood Avenue, Shreveport, Louisiana 71106 (the "Assignor") and Sound Fighter Systems, LLC with an address at P.O. Box 6075, Shreveport, Louisiana 71136-6075 (the "Assignee"). Assignee is a Corporation of Louisiana.

Assignor owns all right, title and interest to certain trademark(s), the applications and/or registrations for which are set forth in SCHEDULE A (collectively, the "Trademark(s)"). Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest to the Trademark(s) to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s) and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademark(s) and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

If any of the Trademark(s) are the subject of an application based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Trademark(s) in commerce, Assignor hereby represents that Assignce is the successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the application and the Trademark(s) pertain.

Sound Fighter Systems, Inc.

Title: CEL

Sound Fighter Systems, LLC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0534

SCHEDULE A

Mark(s)

978,876

SOUND FIGHTER

1,036,432

SONAGUARD

2

RECORDED: 11/20/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0535